CH \$40.00 54000

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM708654

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ProSleeves, LLC		11/18/2021	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JCorp Inc.
Street Address:	95 Rue Gince
City:	Saint-Laurent, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4N1JZ
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5400068	PROSLEEVES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3144801505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-480-1500

Email: pto-sl@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Alan S. Nemes

Address Line 1: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 2:190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600Address Line 4:St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Alan S. Nemes

Address Line 1: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 2: 190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tony Burrus
SIGNATURE:	/Tony Burrus/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007635 FRAME: 0589

900676000

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Prosleeves_to_JCorp#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007635 FRAME: 0590

Assignment

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ProSleeves, LLC, with offices at 22068 Preswick Drive, Fort Mill, South Carolina 29707 ("Assignor") does hereby sell and assign to JCorp Inc., a Canadian corporation having with offices at 95 Rue Gince Saint-Laurent QC H4N1JZ ("Assignee") all right, title and interest in and to any and all rights that Assignor may have in the trademark PROSLEEVES, including any goodwill associated therewith, together with any and all rights that Assignor may have in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,400,068 for the trademark PROSLEEVES.

Dated:	11/18/200)	

PROSLEEVES, LLC

Managing Member

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 18th day of November, 2021.

Acknowledged and accepted by Assignee:

JCORP INC.

REEL: 007635 FRAME: 0591

RECORDED: 02/16/2022